12-24	-1998
FCRM PT()-1595 (R∈ v. 6-93) CME No. 0651 0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater 10092	9238 attached original documents or copy thereo
1 Name of conveying party(ies)  The Dow Chemical Company  Acditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes X No	
3 Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: 34929 Curtis Boulevard
Other	City: Eastlake State: OH ZIP: 44095-401
Execution Date: December 14, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
A Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5.057,372
Additional numbers att	ached? $igcup Yes \ igl( \overline{X} igr) No$
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Mark Kusner Internal Address: Mark Kusner Co., LPA	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Highland Place - Suite 310 6151 Wilson Mills Road	8. Deposit account number:  50-0537
City Highland Heights State: OH ZIP: 44143	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the priginal document  Mark Kusner  Name of Person Signing	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  Signature
2/24/1998 DNGUYEN 00000069 5057372 Total number of pages including of	over sheet, attachments, and document:

01 FC:581

40.00 P Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

This Assignment 990 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 990 number.

# 

This Assignment 990 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 990 number.

## ASSIGNMENT

(TRANSFER)

We, ASSIGNOR:

THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

of:

2030 Dow Center

Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware. United States of America do hereby claim and declare that we are the recorded owner of the following Patent Application(s) or Letters Patent(s) and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof as numbered in United States Patent No. 5,057,372 which was granted on October 15, 1991 in the names of Stephen M. Imfeld and Randall S. Shipely and entitled: MULTILAYER FILM AND LAMINATE FOR USE IN PRODUCING PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARDS

We do hereby, for good and valuable consideration, received, sell, assign and transfer unto:

ASSIGNEE:

GOULD ELECTRONICS INC.

of:

34929 Curtis Boulevard Eastlake, Ohio 44095-4001 United States of America

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, United States of America our entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent Application(s) or Letters Patent(s), and consent to the recordal of this Assignment.

### **ASSIGNOR ASSIGNEE** Accepted by us: Subscribed and Sworn by us: At Midland, Michigan 48674, USA At Eastlake, Ohio 44095, USA Sicember 19 98 day of Detumber day of U Stephen S. Grace Michael A. Centanni Vice President, Chief Patent Counsel General Patent Counsel CORP CORP. SEAL **SEAL**

This Notarial Certificate 550 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 550 number.

· 550 · 550

This Notarial Certificate 550 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 550 number.

#### NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (CORPORATION)

United States of America	)
State of Michigan	) SS
County of Midland	)

On this 14 day of December

19 9% , personally appeared before me.

Corporate Signator's Name and Title

Stephen S. Grace, General Patent Counsel, The Dow Chemical Company,

known or identified to me to be the individual(s) described in and who executed the foregoing document

Transfer Assignment for and on behalf of The Dow Chemical Company,

Incorporation

Date and Corporate Authority of Signator

I further certify that said authority, dated <u>July 14, 1994</u>, is based on <u>a Resolution of the Board of Directors</u>,

which I have seen, appointing the said individual(s) Attorney-in-Fact, with full power to sign the foregoing document on behalf of the said corporation and that the purposes for which said document is granted are within the scope of the objects or activities of said corporation.

Notary Signature

Print or Type Name of Notary. Expiration Date, if any, Title or Jurisdict on Area

SEAL

Notary Public

NOTARY PUBLIC, BAY COUNTY, MICHIGAN ACTING IN MIDLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 3, 2002

ann Herities

This Notarial Certificate 220 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 220 number

This Notarial Certificate 220 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 220 number

**FORM 220** Docket Ref. 37,401

### NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (INDIVIDUAL)

County/Parish of Lake )	
On this 15 day of December before me,	19 <u>98</u> , personally appeared
MICHAEL A. Vice President, Ch Gould Elect	ief Patent Counsel
known or identified to me to be the individual d foregoing document and acknowledged the sam purposes therein expressed.	
	- Extaleen M. Juend Min france

SEAL

**RECORDED: 12/21/1998** 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Commission Expires 4-17-02
(Recorded in Lake County)

**PATENT REEL: 9648 FRAME: 0357**